

Deutsche Bank AG, Taipei 3, 6, 10 &13/F No.296, Sec. 4, Ren Ai Road Cathay Life Insurance Building Taipei 106, Taiwan

Tel +886 2 2192 4666

## Amendment to Fund Transfer Details for US Dollar transfer 美元通匯帳戶變更通知

Dear valued Deutsche Bank Customer,

親愛的客戶 您好,

Please be informed that with effect from 20 July 2020 ("Effective Date"), Deutsche Bank AG, Taipei Branch ("DBTP") will change its existing USD correspondent bank. 謹此通知德意志銀行台北分行將於 2020 年7月20日起變更美元通匯帳戶銀行。

The details of the new correspondent bank and SWIFT code are set out in the table below: 新的美元通匯帳戶銀行及其業務識別碼 (SWIFT Code)資訊如下附:

	Current USD Correspondent Bank 目前本行美元通匯帳戶銀行	New USD Correspondent Bank   (Effective 20 Jul 2020)   更新 之美元通匯帳戶銀行   (自 2020 年 7 月 20 日生效)
NAME 名稱	Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, New York (DBTCA)	Deutsche Bank AG, New York (DBNY)
SWIFT CODE 業務識別碼	BKTRUS33	DEUTUS33

Note: There is no change to Deutsche Bank AG, Taipei SWIFT Code - DEUTTWTP as the beneficiary bank. 注意事項: 受益銀行如是德意志銀行台北分行之業務識別碼(SWIFT Code) - DEUTTWTP 並無改變。

To ensure that incoming USD payments into your accounts maintained with DBTP are successfully processed, please inform the relevant parties on the identity of our new USD correspondent bank (SWIFT code - DEUTUS33).

為確保您的美元匯入款可順利入帳至您在德意志銀行台北分行開設之帳戶,請通知相關單位德意志銀行台北分行之新的美元通匯帳戶銀行(SWIFT code - DEUTUS33 )。

Kindly update your internal record in a timely manner to avoid unnecessary delay in processing or potential rejection of your transaction.

也煩請及時更新 贵公司內部資料,以避免不必要之交易延遲或被拒絕退回之可能。

Please feel free to contact your service manager should you require further clarification. 如您需要更進一步之說明,請與您的客戶關係經理連絡。

We thank you for your continued support. 感謝您對德意志銀行台北分行的支持。

Sincerely yours, 謹致 問候



Deutsche Bank AG, Taipei Branch 德意志銀行台北分行 謹啟